
DUE DATES: All Exercises: Piliavin

Sociology 357,  Fall 2005, lecture 001

OBSERVATION EXERCISE

Unstructured observation notes turned in by Wednesday, September 21.
Structured data collection completed by Monday, September 26.
Final written report due Wednesday, October 5.

QUESTIONNAIRE EXERCISE

First draft of questions turned in Wednesday, October 12 as HOMEWORK # 6.
Half of data collected by Monday, October 24 for workshop on coding and data rostering.
All data entered and frequencies run by Wednesday, November 2; disk, data sheets, and
codebook submitted as HOMEWORK #11.
Draft of report finished up to but not including data analysis by Monday, November 7.
Final report due Wednesday, November 16.

FIELD EXPERIMENT EXERCISE 

At least 1/4 of data collected, and draft of exercise report written up to the data analysis by
Monday, November 28.
Final written report due Monday, December 5. 

ARTICLE EXERCISE 

Article selected AND APPROVED by Monday, October17.

Draft of External Validity section due Wednesday, October 19, as HOMEWORK #8, if
feedback is desired.

Draft of Construct Validity section due Monday, October 31, as HOMEWORK #10, if
feedback is desired.

Final paper due Friday, December 16. 


